## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAZA MICROELECTRONICS, INC.	12/17/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RMI CORPORATION
Street Address:	18920 Forge Drive
City:	Cupertiono
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014-0701

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10210750
Application Number:	10209079
Application Number:	10739874
Application Number:	10766695
Application Number:	11236324
Application Number:	11093184
Application Number:	11336188
Application Number:	11831884

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 770-7900

Email: joe.clark@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

PATENT

REEL: 021139 FRAME: 0126

10210750

=CH \$320 00

500574672

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085317-0000004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Jakopin	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change document from Raza Microelectronics to RMI Corporation#page1.tif source=Name Change document from Raza Microelectronics to RMI Corporation#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021139 FRAME: 0127



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RAZA MICROELECTRONICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RAZA MICROELECTRONICS, INC." TO "RMI CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 7:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3471319 8100

071332785

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6247573

DATE: 12-18-07

PATENT REEL: 021139 FRAME: 0128

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### RAZA MICROELECTRONICS, INC.

Raza Microelectronics, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- l. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 20, 2001, under the name of Transpera Networks, Inc. (the "Original Certificate of Incorporation"). The Original Certificate of Incorporation was amended and restated on each of January 18, 2002, September 17, 2002, December 17, 2002, January 31, 2003, March 9, 2004, January 30, 2006 and June 30, 2006, and was further amended on January 23, 2007 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- II. This Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as set forth below has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242, and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Corporation, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- III. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is "RMI Corporation" (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Raza Microelectronics, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized Chief Executive Officer this 17th day of December, 2007.

RAZA MICROELECTRONICS, INC.

L. William Caraccio

Vice President and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:43 PM 12/17/2007 FILED 07:43 PM 12/17/2007

Rankaza MicroelectronicsiCorporate General COliCurrent COliCert of Amidmt of Adrik Cert of Incorp. (Name Change Dec 2007) DOC

RECORDED: 06/23/2008

PATENT REEL: 021139 FRAME: 0129